## WHAT IS AMVETS?

Annual \$500 scholarship is offered

In memory of

# James F. Donahue

Active advocate for Veterans

NJ AMVETS Member

NJ AMVETS Post 911 Co-founder and Past Commander

Vietnam Veteran

Patriot House Program Developer \*housing for homeless Veterans

> C.A.T.C.H. Mental Health Executive Director



AMVETS stands for AMERICAN Veterans

Preserving Freedom

Supporting Veterans

## Providing Community Services

AMVETS helps all American Veterans who honorably served to improve their quality of life for themselves, their family and the communities where they live.

#### VETERANS HELPING VETERANS

Leadership

## Advocacy

AMVETS assists Veterans in obtaining their military records, filing claims to secure the benefits they are entitled to and provides resources to many programs that can assist them and their families.



NEW JERSEY AMVETS SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Scholarship was established for eligible students seeking assistance

### **Eligibility and Required Information**

<u>New or current student</u> at an Accredited College or University/Vocational or Technology Related Program who is...

\*New Jersey Veteran (current or retired) OR \*Current NJ AMVETS Member/Family Member

All required information....

\*Application (with required documents)

\*Copy of DD214 or Current Veteran Record

\*Copy of current NJ AMVETS membership card

\*Letter of recommendation (one)

\*Proof of enrollment (new and current student)

\*Submissions are accepted annually from

January 15th through April 30th of current year

E-mail submissions can be sent to <u>amvets@amvets-nj.org</u> \*must have all documents attached \* incomplete application will not be reviewed

#### **APPLICATION**

Applicant

Address/City/State/Zip/Phone & E-mail

Member Name / Membership #

Circle One: Member Family Member

I hereby certify that all information on this application and attachments are true. I understand that providing false information will void application.

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Date

#### ALL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED BY APRIL 30 TH

Mail completed application to:



NEW JERSEY AMVETS SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 415 Shore Road Somers Point, NJ 08244

Questions? Call 609-526-4356